
Balkan Junior Championships 2023

Primorski

Wednesday, July 5, 2023 ~ Sunday, July 9, 2023

Varna

Rankings

Rank Score Name

7.0.6.8

Boys C 3m

1 271.20 Razvan Mirea (2010)  -- Romania

2 271.05 Ahmet Ufuk Erol (2011)  -- Türkiye

3 265.40 Sryridon Kotzagiannis (2010)  -- Greece

4 238.90 Uras Efe Akin (2010)  -- Türkiye

5 194.80 Tudor Ancan (2011)  -- Romania

Girls B Platform

1 224.20 Iva Ereminova (2009)  -- Bulgaria

2 217.65 Kardelen Karabulut (2009)  -- Türkiye

3 203.70 Daria Toderasc (2009)  -- Romania

4 194.90 Irmak Sencaglar (2009)  -- Türkiye

5 192.05 Alessandra Moldovean (2008)  -- Romania

6 190.40 Natali Stoyanova (2009)  -- Bulgaria

Boys A 1m

1 358.20 Grigorios Mitrou (2006)  -- Greece

2 345.30 Tudor Popa (2005)  -- Romania

3 332.20 Bertug Demir (2007)  -- Türkiye

4 307.10 Stavros Sifnaios (2007)  -- Greece

5 303.50 Baris Ikinci (2006)  -- Türkiye

6 291.75 Konstantin Minchev (2006)  -- Bulgaria

7 255.40 Toma Kaimakanov (2007)  -- Bulgaria

8 239.75 Robert [297] Butnariu (2006)  -- Romania

Girls C 3m

1 207.45 Yagmur Hira Ozhan (2010)  -- Türkiye

2 201.10 BELIS SIMA AYDIN (2010)  -- Türkiye

3 194.20 Myrto Kartsioti (2010)  -- Greece

4 188.05 Marilia Fragopoulou (2010)  -- Greece

5 160.55 Iliyana Mateeva (2010)  -- Bulgaria

6 158.05 Margarita Shopova (2011)  -- Bulgaria

7 154.55 Teodora Iacob (2011)  -- Romania

Boys B Platform

1 251.15 Nicu Dragomir (2009)  -- Romania

2 235.05 Bogdan Savić (2009)  -- Serbia

3 218.15 Panagiotis Kapnopoulos (2009)  -- Greece

4 175.90 Yoan Yanev (2009)  -- Bulgaria
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Rank Score Name

Girls A 1m

1 304.35 Sude Koprulu (2005)  -- Türkiye

2 302.15 Amelie Foerster (2007)  -- Romania

3 279.70 Ece Sevval Erzincan (2006)  -- Türkiye

4 275.70 Nazanin [300] Ellahi (2006)  -- Romania

5 249.05 Margarita Giannopoulou (2007)  -- Greece

6 219.50 Andrea Petrova (2007)  -- Bulgaria

7 217.00 Simoni Monacha (2007)  -- Greece

8 192.55 Maria Shopova (2006)  -- Bulgaria

Boys C 1m

1 226.30 Sryridon Kotzagiannis (2010)  -- Greece

2 222.75 Uras Efe Akin (2010)  -- Türkiye

3 216.85 Ahmet Ufuk Erol (2011)  -- Türkiye

4 201.20 Razvan Mirea (2010)  -- Romania

5 158.40 Tudor Ancan (2011)  -- Romania

Girls B 3m

1 279.70 Iva Ereminova (2009)  -- Bulgaria

2 261.50 Papadopoulou Athina (2008)  -- Greece

3 240.40 Tara Vesić (2009)  -- Serbia

4 234.60 Ilayda Aydın (2008)  -- Türkiye

5 229.40 Kardelen Karabulut (2009)  -- Türkiye

6 208.45 Alessandra Moldovean (2008)  -- Romania

7 191.85 Daria Toderasc (2009)  -- Romania

8 185.15 Natali Stoyanova (2009)  -- Bulgaria

Girls A Platform

1 329.90 Ioana Carcu (2005)  -- Romania

2 293.30 Amelie Foerster (2007)  -- Romania

3 265.15 Simay Arslankan (2006)  -- Türkiye

4 262.35 Eylul Dibektas (2007)  -- Türkiye

5 232.90 Margarita Giannopoulou (2007)  -- Greece

6 192.25 Andrea Petrova (2007)  -- Bulgaria

7 189.75 Maria Shopova (2006)  -- Bulgaria

Girls C Platform

1 173.00 Asya Gul Unal (2010)  -- Türkiye

2 168.10 Marilia Fragopoulou (2010)  -- Greece

3 160.55 Teodora Iacob (2011)  -- Romania

4 159.75 Christina Tzovmanika (2011)  -- Greece

5 154.95 Giulia Canghelare (2010)  -- Romania

6 153.35 Yagmur Hira Ozhan (2010)  -- Türkiye

7 126.55 Iliyana Mateeva (2010)  -- Bulgaria
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Rank Score Name

Boys B 1m

1 289.80 Bogdan Savić (2009)  -- Serbia

2 285.90 Panagiotis Kapnopoulos (2009)  -- Greece

3 240.30 SARPTUG TURKMEN (2008)  -- Türkiye

4 233.90 Petru Cazacu (2009)  -- Romania

5 206.95 Teodor Predica (2009)  -- Romania

6 199.95 Nikolay Georgiev (2008)  -- Bulgaria

7 190.25 Damyan Todorov (2009)  -- Bulgaria

Boys A 3m

1 443.75 Stavros Sifnaios (2007)  -- Greece

2 418.95 Grigorios Mitrou (2006)  -- Greece

3 372.35 Tudor Popa (2005)  -- Romania

4 356.75 Baris Ikinci (2006)  -- Türkiye

5 321.25 Konstantin Minchev (2006)  -- Bulgaria

6 312.75 Toma Kaymakanov (2007)  -- Bulgaria

7 296.20 Robert [297] Butnariu (2006)  -- Romania

Girls B 1m Springboard

1 291.95 Iva Ereminova (2009)  -- Bulgaria

2 242.95 Tara Vesić (2009)  -- Serbia

3 217.90 Ilayda Aydın (2008)  -- Türkiye

4 205.30 Papadopoulou Athina (2008)  -- Greece

5 195.25 Natali Stoyanova (2009)  -- Bulgaria

6 186.65 Irmak Sencaglar (2009)  -- Türkiye

7 184.95 Alessandra Moldovean (2008)  -- Romania

8 177.80 Daria Toderasc (2009)  -- Romania

Girls A 3m Springboard

1 342.95 Sude Koprulu (2005)  -- Türkiye

2 341.30 Amelie Foerster (2007)  -- Romania

3 335.80 Simoni Monacha (2007)  -- Greece

4 324.50 Ece Sevval Erzincan (2006)  -- Türkiye

5 297.00 Margarita Giannopoulou (2007)  -- Greece

6 287.00 Nazanin [300] Ellahi (2006)  -- Romania

7 250.60 Andrea Petrova (2007)  -- Bulgaria

8 233.85 Maria [276] Shopova (2006)  -- Bulgaria

Boys A Platform

1 363.20 Konstantin Minchev (2006)  -- Bulgaria

2 349.20 Stavros Sifnaios (2007)  -- Greece

3 339.30 Bertug Demir (2007)  -- Türkiye

4 273.90 Tudor Popa (2005)  -- Romania

5 262.30 Robert [297] Butnariu (2006)  -- Romania

6 104.60 Ulas Kaan Gok (2006)  -- Türkiye (withdrew)
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Rank Score Name

Girls C 1m Springboard

1 201.30 Sevgi Erdem (2011)  -- Türkiye

2 190.40 Myrto Kartsioti (2010)  -- Greece

3 170.05 BELIS SIMA AYDIN (2010)  -- Türkiye

4 151.70 Christina Tzovmanika (2011)  -- Greece

5 148.40 Giulia Canghelare (2010)  -- Romania

6 144.55 Margarita Shopova (2011)  -- Bulgaria

7 139.40 Teodora Iacob (2011)  -- Romania

8 134.60 Iliyana Mateeva (2010)  -- Bulgaria

Boys B 3m

1 333.15 Bogdan Savić (2009)  -- Serbia

2 310.45 Panagiotis Kapnopoulos (2009)  -- Greece

3 253.45 Teodor Predica (2009)  -- Romania

4 246.40 Petru Cazacu (2009)  -- Romania

5 213.10 Yoan Yanev (2009)  -- Bulgaria

6 212.10 SARPTUG TURKMEN (2008)  -- Türkiye

7 182.45 Damyan Todorov (2009)  -- Bulgaria

Boys C Platform

1 260.50 Sryridon Kotzagiannis (2010)  -- Greece

2 227.05 Ahmet Ufuk Erol (2011)  -- Türkiye

3 225.45 Razvan Mirea (2010)  -- Romania

4 163.55 Tudor Ancan (2011)  -- Romania

A+B Synchro Boys 3m

1 224.25 Grigorios Mitrou (2006) + Stavros Sifnaios (2007)  -- Greece

2 197.13 Toma Kaimakanov (2007) + Konstantin Minchev (2006)  -- Bulgaria

3 172.74 Tudor Popa (2005) + Robert Butnariu (2006)  -- Romania

4 167.73 Baris Ikinci (2006) + SARPTUG TURKMEN (2008)  -- Türkiye

A+B Synchro Girls 3m

1 218.64 Ioana Carcu (2005) + Nazanin Ellahi (2006)  -- Romania

2 201.63 Simoni Monacha (2007) + Athina Papadopoulou (2008)  -- Greece

3 190.65 Ece Sevval Erzincan (2006) + Simay Arslankan (2006)  -- Türkiye

4 164.58 Iva Ereminova (2009) + Natali Stoyanova (2009)  -- Bulgaria

A+B Synchro Mix 3m

1 230.52 Baris Ikinci (2006) + Ceyda Kopru (2008)  -- Türkiye

2 214.53 Amelie Foerster (2007) + Tudor Popa (2005)  -- Romania

3 192.18 Margarita Giannopoulou (2007) + Panagiotis Kapnopoulos (2009)  --
Greece

4 154.26 Bogdan Savić (2009) + Tara Vesić (2009)  -- Serbia

5 124.53 Maria Shopova (2006) + Toma Kaymakanov (2007)  -- Bulgaria
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